TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of Reg. No. 4,511,610. The corrective assignment correctly excludes this registration. previously recorded on Reel 005481 Frame 0213. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Seafood International, Inc.		02/13/2015	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Union Frozen Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	222 North Sepulveda Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 1550		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3632559	APOLLO
Registration Number:	3835863	CAPTAIN HOMARD
Registration Number:	3842679	CONSTELLATION
Registration Number:	3593621	GRILL-CUTS
Registration Number:	3555786	GRILL-CUTS
Registration Number:	3562014	HEALTHY OCEANS
Registration Number:	3779190	NORTHERN LIGHT
Registration Number:	4045717	ORION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

TRADEMARK

900324137 REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0310

Address Line 2: 14th	Floor			
Address Line 4: Cost	a Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030972.0000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley			
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/			
DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2015				
Total Attachments: 12				
source=Original assignment#page1.tif				
source=Original assignment#page2.tif				
source=Original assignment#page3.tif				
source=Original assignment#page4.tif	source=Original assignment#page4.tif			
source=Original assignment#page5.tif	source=Original assignment#page5.tif			
source=Original assignment#page6.tif				
source=Original assignment#page7.tif				
source=Tri-Union Amended Trademark	Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Tri-Union Amended Trademark	Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Tri-Union Amended Trademark Assignment#page3.tif				

source=Tri-Union Amended Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Tri-Union Amended Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Orion Seafood International, Inc.		02/13/2015	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Union Frozen Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	222 North Sepulveda Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 1550		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3632559	APOLLO
Registration Number:	3835863	CAPTAIN HOMARD
Registration Number:	3842679	CONSTELLATION
Registration Number:	3593621	GRILL-CUTS
Registration Number:	3555786	GRILL-CUTS
Registration Number:	3562014	HEALTHY OCEANS
Registration Number:	3779190	NORTHERN LIGHT
Registration Number:	4045717	ORION
Registration Number:	4511610	SUPERFREEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

trademarks@rutan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lindsay J. Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cost	a Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030972.0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley		
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Tri-Union Trademark Assignme	source=Tri-Union Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Tri-Union Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Tri-Union Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Tri-Union Trademark Assignment#page4.tif			

source=Tri-Union Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

EXECUTION COPY

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February

13, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between ORION SEAFOOD INTERNATIONAL, INC., a

New Hampshire corporation ("Assignor"), and TRI-UNION FROZEN PRODUCTS, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from

Assignor, the trademarks, registrations, and registration applications set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the Assigned

Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing, pursuant to Section 10 of the

Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060; 37 C.F.R. § 3.16.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to

Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized in the Assigned Trademarks, and all other corresponding

rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now

or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together

with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or

thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future

infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives.

7653731

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

7653731 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assigned and Assigned back control this Assignment to be executed by their large authorized representatives as of the diffrative Date.

Assignment
ORION SEAFOND INTERNATIONAL, INC.

New Managed proposition

Sear C. 1/1/J. April 1977

Take: C. 1/1/J. April 1977

Assignment:
TRI-UNION PROJECT PRODUCTS, INC.,

2 Delawage corporation

Endament:
Tride.

76353

(S. posture Page of (S. Trade risk) designment)

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
APOLLO	77/406401	02/26/2008	3,632,559	06/02/2009
CAPTAIN HOMARD	77/671977	02/17/2009	3,835,863	08/17/2010
CONSTELLATION	77/745519	05/27/2009	3,842,679	08/31/2010
GRILL-CUTS	77/020457	10/13/2006	3,593,621	03/24/2009
GRILL-CUTS	77/027814	10/24/2006	3,555,786	01/06/2009
HEALTHY OCEANS	77/265018	08/27/2007	3,562,014	01/13/2009
NORTHERN LIGHT	77/657850	01/27/2009	3,779,190	04/20/2010
ORION and Design	77/435201	03/30/2008	4,045,717	10/25/2011
Superfreeze	85723718	09/07/2012	4,511,610	04/08/2014
Superfreeze	85940662	05/23/2013	4,487,612	02/25/2014

7653731 Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/18/2015

EXECUTION COPY

AMENDED AND RESTATED
US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Amended and Restated Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and

entered into as of February 13, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between ORION SEAFOOD

INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Hampshire corporation ("Assignor"), and TRI-UNION

FROZEN PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from

Assignor, the trademarks, registrations, and registration applications set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the Assigned

Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing, pursuant to Section 10 of the

Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060; 37 C.F.R. § 3.16.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to

Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized in the Assigned Trademarks, and all other corresponding

rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now

or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together

with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or

thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future

infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives.

8311009

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

8311009 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

ORION SEAFOOD INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Hampshire corporation

By: Charles Anastasia

Title: President/CEO

Assignee:

TRI-UNION FROZEN PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: _____

Name: Bryan Rosenberg Title: President/CEO IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

	2
Assignor	•
a. announce a popular se en s	•

ORION SEAFOOD INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Hampshire corporation

Assignee:

TRI-UNION FROZEN PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Bryan Rosenberg

Title: President/CEO

REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0322

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
APOLLO	77/406401	02/26/2008	3,632,559	06/02/2009
CAPTAIN HOMARD	77/671977	02/17/2009	3,835,863	08/17/2010
CONSTELLATION	77/745519	05/27/2009	3,842,679	08/31/2010
GRILL-CUTS	77/020457	10/13/2006	3,593,621	03/24/2009
GRILL-CUTS	77/027814	10/24/2006	3,555,786	01/06/2009
HEALTHY OCEANS	77/265018	08/27/2007	3,562,014	01/13/2009
NORTHERN LIGHT	77/657850	01/27/2009	3,779,190	04/20/2010
ORION and Design	77/435201	03/30/2008	4,045,717	10/25/2011

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/11/2015 REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0323